

**In the Court of Additional District & Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Sealdah,
South 24-Parganas**

Present: Sri. Bibhas Chatterjee

O.S -28 /2022

Central Filing No-27 /2022

Smt Rajshree Jaiswal & 2 others
..... Petitioner(s)
-Vs-

Smt. Saraswati Jaiswal and 4 others
.....Defendent (s)

Order No-1

Date: 28 /12 / 2022

Received the Case Record from the Central Filing Section.

This is an application filed by the Petitioner praying for grant of probate of last will of **SRI/ Smt. Ram Lakhan Shaw** arising out of **L.A. No-09 of 2019.**

Register.

Proper Court Fees 10/- have been paid.

The O.S. is transferred to the file of the Learned **Additional District Judge/ Fast Track I, Court, Sealdah** for disposal.

Office to send the record by **07.01.2023** to the Ld. Transferee Court.

Additional District & Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Sealdah