

OS 11/2022

Order no. 5

14.06.2023

A hazira is found to have been filed for the plaintiff.

Plaintiff also files postal receipt. Keep the same with C.R.

Today is fixed for appearance and admission hearing.

Defendent no. 4 files hazira along with a petition praying for time for filing vakalatnama on the next date.

The prayer is considered and allowed.

PO is on leave.

To 24.08.2023 for appearance and admission hearing.

D/C

ADJ, F.T.C-I
Sealdah, 24PGS (S).
I/C S.C. Court.