

**OS 11/2022**

**Reg. 27/2022**

**Order no. 7**

**04.12.2023**

Today is fixed for appearance and admission hearing. Plaintiff files hazira.

Ld Advocate for the defendant no 4 files a petition praying for time for filing WO on the ground stated therein.

The prayer is considered and allowed.

Regular PO is on leave.

Fix 09.02.2024 for admission hearing and filing of WO by the defendant no. 4.

D/C

ADJ, F.T.C-I  
Sealdah, 24PGS (S).  
I/C S.C.Court.