

**OS 11/2022**

**Reg. 27/2022**

**Order no. 9**

**22.04.2024**

Today is the date fixed for admission hearing and filing WO by the defendant no. 4

Petitioner files hazira.

Defendant no. 4 files a petition praying for time on the grounds stated therein.

Petitioner is directed to take steps upon defendant no. 1, 2, 3 and 5.

Requisite at once.

To 05.06.2024 for SR and WO by the defendant no. 4 as a last chance within 15 days i.e. by 06.05.2024 i.d. necessary order will be passed.

D/C

ADJ, F.T.C-I

Sealdah, 24PGS (S).