

OS 11/2022

Reg. 27/2022

Order no.11

05.06.2024

Today is fixed for hearing of the petition u/s 294 filed by the defendant and written objection.

Both parties file haziras.

OP no. 4 has filed a petition praying for time for filing the written objection after inspection or receipt copy of the said Will.

To 06.08.2024 for hearing of the petition and WO if any in the meantime.

D/C.

ADJ, F.T.C-I

Sealdah, 24PGS (S).