

**OS 11/2022**

**Reg. 27/2022**

**Order no. 15**

**27.03.2025**

Today is fixed for hearing of the petition.

Plaintiff and respondent no. 4 file haziras.

Ld Advocate for the defendant no. 4 is present.

None appears for the plaintiff on repeated calls even today. It is now 1.25 pm.

Hence, the plaintiff is directed to show cause as to why the instant case shall not be dismissed for default.

Fix 17.04.2025 for filing show cause by the plaintiff.

D/C

ADJ, F.T.C-I  
Sealdah, 24PGS (S).